Fee And Refund Schedule

TYPE OF FEE
Enroliment Fee

AMOUNT REFUND DEADLINE

$46 per unit* End of second week of the semester
Deadline for short term classes will be
different for each class

* Subject to change by the California Legislature

Student from
another State

Student from
another country

Non-resident Tution (All non-resident students must pay the $46* per unit enrollment
fee in addtition to non-resident tution. Non-resident tution is due upon registration

End of second week of the semester
$251 per unit Deadline for short term classes will be
different for each class

S$251per unit

International Student Fees

International Student (F1 VISA)
Application Fee:
SEVIS Processing Fee

S35 Non-refundable
$25 Non-refundable

International Student Medical Insurance (IMED)

Estimated at $636 Full refund before first day of
per semester instruction.Prorated by vendor thereafter

Health Services Fee

S11 End of second week of the semester
Deadline for short term classes will be
different for each class

Representation Fee

Audit Fee $15 per unit NOT REFUNDABLE
(Student who have OR TRANSFERABLE
enrolled in 10 units or
more of credit enrollment may
audit up to 3 units without charge

Student s1 End of second week of the semester

Deadline for short term classes will be
different for each class

Parking Fee

$20 End of second week of the semester
Deadline for short term classes will be
different for each class

Associated Students
Organization membership Fee

S7 End of second week of the semester
Deadline for short term classes will be
different for each class

Other Fees

or Verification of Enrollment
Verification of Enrollment*
Record of Work in Progress*
Transcript*

Emergency Processing of Transcript $10 * The first two transcript or

verifications are free
S3
S3 All fees owed must be paid before
$3 transcript or verifications will be
released
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